## **November 7, 2019**

## NOTICE FOR CHANGE IN OFFERING DOCUMENTS OF

ATLAS INCOME FUND (AIF) THROUGH THIRTEENTH SUPPLEMENTAL OFFERING DOCUMENT ATLAS ISLAMIC INCOME FUND (AIIF) THROUGH NINTH SUPPLEMENTAL OFFERING DOCUMENT ATLAS MONEY MARKET FUND (AMF) THROUGH SIXTH SUPPLEMENTAL OFFERING DOCUMENT

This is to notify to all Unit Holders of AIF, AIIF & AMF that Atlas Asset Management Limited (AAML), the Management Company of AIF, AIIF & AMF has amended the Offering Document with the approval of the Securities and Exchange Commission of Pakistan dated 30<sup>th</sup> October 2019. The change shall be made effective after completion of 30 days from the date of issuance of this Notice. The amended document is available at <a href="https://www.atlasfunds.com.pk/downloads/offering documents">https://www.atlasfunds.com.pk/downloads/offering documents</a>

The changes in the offering documents have been notified to the unit holders of above mentioned Fund, as per the Regulation 44 (7) of Non-Banking Finance Companies and Notified Entities Regulations, 2008.